

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 3107	<b>TITLE:</b> Painting Materials for Summer Rehab Program	<b>COST:</b> \$29,059.22
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT   ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) April 26, 2018 – April 25, 2019		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		

## **N**otes

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for painting materials with The Sherwin Williams Company in the amount of \$29,059.22. These materials will be used by the Community Services Department, Housing and Neighborhood Services Division as part of the summer rehabilitation program. This contract was increased by \$895.28 due to an increase in raw material pricing. The Housing and Neighborhood Services Division agreed to this increase. The original contract was for \$28,163.94.

Bids were originally received February 25, 2014. The contract was originally approved in Council on March 21, 2014. This is the third of three renewal options available. The contract term will be from April 26, 2018 to April 25, 2019. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. The Sherwin Williams Company (Savannah, GA)<sup>(B)</sup> \$28,163.94\*

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (B) Indicates a local, non-minority owned business. (\*) Indicates original bid pricing. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 207 MWBE Sent: 38 Total Received: 1

MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No